	SEP 2	K18 18	
FORM PTO-159 1-31-92	1 3 C 7 4	2002	RECORD/
Docket No.	To Base	ARK OFFE	

10-02-2002



U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMMERCE	
	Patent and	Tra	demark Office	•

1-31		Palent and Trademark Office			
	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra.	2238665 al documents or copy thereof.			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra. 1 U2238000 al documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party:					
''	Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co. KG	Name: Nanogen Recognomics GmbH			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
	☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: 9-24-02			
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	01.4			
		City: State: Zip:			
	Godding Agreement Goddings of Name	Street Address: Industrial Park Höechst, Building G 830			
	Execution Date: March 8, 2002				
		City: Frankfurt am Main State: Germany Zip: D-65926			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new app	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A.	Patent Application No(s).: see attached list	B. Patent No(s).:			
	Additional numbers atta	ached?⊠ Yes □ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Ten			
	Name: John Kappos	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
		☐ Enclosed			
	Internal Address: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP				
	114 Pacifica, Suite 100	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is			
	Irvine, California 92618-3318	required			
		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0639			
		THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature:	· ·			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	John Kagger	Date: September 19, 2002			
Jol	h Kappos, Reg. No. 37,861				
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3					
OM	IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detac	h this portion			
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Box Assignments					
	Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503					

10/01/2002 LHUELLER 00000165 509639 09319676

01 FC:581

IR1:497771.1

PATENT REEL: 013331 FRAME: 0971

514485-1001 **PATENT**

Patent Applications to be Assigned from Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co. KG to Nanogen Recognomics GmbH

Patent Appln.No.	Filing Date
09/319,678	August 16, 1999
09/509,051	June 8, 2000
09/509,040	August 3, 2000
09/509,058	July 27, 2000
09/509,010	July 10, 2000
09/509,039	July 11, 2000
09/509,011	July 11, 2000
09/647,829	January 18, 2001
09/762,977	Apríl 19, 2001
09/868,824	June 2!, 2001

MIOHAZZY DUC

PATENT REEL: 013331 FRAME: 0972

P13

16:17

514485-1001 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co. KG. 65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the current assignee and owner of the attached list of patent applications.

Whereas Nanogen Recognomics GmbH, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, whose address is, Industriepark Hoechst, 65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions in the United States relating to the attached list of patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to the attached list of patent applications and all reissues therefor, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such patents, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be or have been filed related to the attached list of patent applications in the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on these inventions in the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues therefor;

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by the Assignment, and Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any fact known to Assignor about the attached list of patent applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the titles to these inventions in Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

The effective date of this assignment is ______ Harch, & ZooZ

Aventis Research & Technologies GmbH & Co. KG

Hildebrand Name: Relle authorized agent Title:

Date:

00044244 DOC

PATENT REEL: 013331 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 09/24/2002